
1A/2A/3A Basketball Rankings Timeline 2024/25

First Rankings
Wednesday, January 15, 2025
Rankers to review SRS for game results for the first period and submit their regional top 10 and
honourable mentions into the ranking system for viewing by other rankers; discussion among
rankers to take place

Friday, January 17, 2025
Rankers to choose their provincial top 10 and honourable mentions from among the
regional selections

Monday, January 20, 2025
Provincial top 10 and honourable mentions for all classifications are posted on the ASAA website

*Please note that the Opt-Up Application Deadline is January 8. Please be sure to confirm your
team’s classification in SRS before the deadline. Teams will be ranked in the Classification as
indicated to date in SRS.



Final Rankings
Monday, February 24, 2025
Rankers review SRS for game results for the final period and submit their regional top 10 and
honourable mentions into the ranking system for viewing by other rankers; discussion among
rankers to take place.

Wednesday, February 26, 2025
Rankers choose their provincial top 10 and honourable mentions from among the regional
selections.

Thursday, February 27, 2025
Provincial top 10 and honourable mentions for all classifications are posted on the ASAA website

Friday, February 28, 2025
Wildcard allocations are posted on the ASAA website. 4A Regional Hosts are determined.

Tuesday, March 4, 2025
Deadline for schools/zones to appeal final rankings.

Thursday, March 6, 2025
Deadline for commissioner(s) to communicate a verdict on any appeals.

Seeding Calls
Sunday, March 16, 2025
1A - 1:00 pm
2A - 2:00 pm
3A - 3:00 pm


